### 506019230 04/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUDITH BAUMEISTER	12/12/2017
MARIE-PAULE LUCIENNE ARMANDA BOUCHE	11/20/2017
CARLO BOUTTON	11/13/2017
MARIE-ANGE BUYSE	11/21/2017
VEERLE SNOECK	02/14/2018
STEPHANIE STAELENS	11/13/2017
BRUNO DOMBRECHT	11/13/2017
PETER SCHOTTE	11/13/2017
CEDRIC JOZEF NEOTERE VERVERKEN	11/14/2017
GERALD BESTE	11/24/2017
SOREN STEFFENSEN	11/13/2017
ALEXANDER SZYROKI	11/17/2017
TINNEKE DENAYER	01/11/2018
GUY HERMANS	02/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABLYNX N.V.
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 21
City:	GHENT-ZWIJNAARDE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16822186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** janet.oconnor@wolfgreenfield.com

PATENT REEL: 052424 FRAME: 0113

506019230

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0848.70142US07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS R. POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis R. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 15** 

source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page1.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page2.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page3.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page4.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page5.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page6.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page7.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page8.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page9.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page10.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page11.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page12.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page13.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page14.tif source=A084870142US07-CASI-CRP#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 052424 FRAME: 0114

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sold, assigned and transferred to Ablynx N.V., a Belgium corporation having a place of business at Technologiepark 21, 9052 Ghent-Zwijnaarde, BELGIUM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2014 under No. 14/128,681, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0848.70142US02, and entitled TECHNIQUES FOR PREDICTING, DETECTING AND REDUCING ASPECIFIC PROTEIN INTERFERENCE IN ASSAYS INVOLVING IMMUNOGLOBULIN SINGLE VARIABLE DOMAINS, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
  - 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the executing all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
  - 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
  - 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
  - Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
  - 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70142US02

•

12	<u> 1D</u>	EL	12	<u> </u>	7
Date	r				

	/ Du	
nventor:	Judith Baumeister	22
Address:	Nonnenstraat 8	
	B-2800 Mechelen	

Citizenship: Germany

BELGIUM

Witness: <u>December 12, 2017</u>	Chan Q
Date	Signatura
	Name: CAPIAU CARINE
	Address: 14, Clos des Hauts Aimonts
	7050 Exbisocul - Belgium

Witness: 12 becamber 2017	0	e DOEL
Dafe	Signature	and the second s
	Name:	W/ARIN Christophe
	Address:	fue do Cloriero 4
	***	SOB1 MEUX (Belgium).

<u>ĴONOV 2013 </u> Date	Inventor:	Marie-Paule Lucienne Armanda Bouche
Date	Address:	Braemstraat 66
		Gentbrugge, B-9050
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:		V. Company
<u> </u>	Signatur	
Date	Gigitatur	5
	Name:	A ang Nathalie
	Address	: Descritant
		67a Táli
		<del>- Ref</del> our
Witness:		
	Signatui	re
	Name:	_Sole Glass
	Address	: <u> </u>

13 Howarden 2017		
Date	Inventor:	Carlo Boutton
	Address:	Rijksweg 115
		Wielsbeke, 9940
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:  Date	Signatur Name: **** Address	Decend popular
Witness:		
Date	Signatu	16
	Name:	<u> Sjo Ajok</u>
	Address	: <u>_                                   </u>
		elgiño

21 Nov 2017		
Date	Inventor: Address:	Marie-Ange Buyse Burgemeester Edmond Ronsestraat 23 B-9820 Merelbeke
	Citizenship:	BELGIUM Belgium
Witness:  Sinconner 20A  Date	Signature	e
	Name:	The Carrier And Take
	Address	CANCERDAY OF
Witness:		
Date	Signatu	re
	Name:	<u> </u>
	Address	s: <u>Spiraldinak 66                                   </u>

14 Feb Jo18 Date		Veerle Snogek Wannegemstraat 20 B-9750 Zingem BELGIUM Belgium
Witness:  1962 1018  Date	Signature Name:	
	Address:	Step Grennert  Warneys Inaa 620 9750 - gen - Belfiort
Nitness: <u>A4 feb 2018</u> Date	Signature Name: Address:	De Chang tajeins  De Gang Angeins  Wannepemsteaat 22  9730 Fingem - Huise Bellivis

12 Manufact Dass		
13 November 2017	Inventor:	Stephanie Staelens
Date	Address:	Normandiestraat 4
		Wevelgem, B-8560
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:		
<u> 18 Namber 2014</u>	Signatur	re
Date	O.g., tarker	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Name:	Decercalabala-
	Address	er vedera a voja i
	71001000	
		STEED IN THE
		Teb UV
Witness:		<u></u>
13.16.Cxxx412, 70.19_		
Date	Signatu	ure
	Name:	Ske Aprek
	Addres	ss:
	, mail 8 m	# 80 m 80 m 10 W
		2 of Care and
		magain in

17 16-1 0017		
13 NOV 2017	Inventor: Bruno Dombrecht	
Date	Address: Oude Pontweg 6	
	Heusden, B-9070	
	BELGIUM	
	Citizenship: Belgium	
Witness:	~	
13000000		
Date	Signature	
	Name: Declaro, Akabbo.	
	Address: (1) Address	
	<u>87077214</u>	<del></del>
	Edgun	
Witness:		
<u> </u>	Signature	

Name:

Address:

		Stote.
13 Nov 2017	Inventor:	Peter Schotte
Date	Address:	
		B-9840 De Pinte
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:		
13 NOV 2013		
Date	Signatur	re ·
	Name:	De Clercy Mathalia
	Address	
		Shoo Tell
		gode and
Witness:		
28 NOS 2029		
Date	Signatu	ure
	Name:	
	Addres	s: <u>Saidalak k</u>

14 Nas 2017		
Date	Inventor:	Cedric Jozef Neotere Ververken
	Address:	Zwijnaardsesteenweg 79
		B-9820 Merelbeke
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:		
<u> 1600 2012                              </u>	· ·	The same of the sa
Date	Signature	man Manager Co.
	Name:	Christel Hande
	Address:	2, and de Lasosa and
		1060 Brunelles
Witness:		
	·	<u>Janian I</u>
Date	Signature	
	Name:	_ Martini Musi De
	Address:	_ 24 B , zwe de Lawide
		<u> </u>

z4.11.2017		Jan U
Date	Inventor:	Gerald Besie
Date	Address:	Jozef Klayskensstraat 25, bus 20
		B-9000 Gent
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
24, 11, 20x3	<u> </u>	And
Date	Signatur	e
	Name:	a desalabate
	Address	
		- Bellowy
Witness:		
Date 23. 20. 33-	Signatu	ire
	Name:	<u> </u>
	Addres	s: <u> </u>
		Marie Destrict

<u>13 Nov 2017</u> Date	Inventor: Soren Steffensen  Address: Rue Antoine Gautier 66  1040 Etterbeek  BELGIUM  Citizenship: Denmark	
Witness:  Date	Signature	
	Name: Same And	Burk Lake
	Address:	
Witness:		
<u> </u>	Signature	
	Name: Sold Colored	
	Address:	_66
		<del></del>
	The second section of	

Date	Inventor: Alexander Szyroki Address: Finkenweg 14 49 424 Goldenstedt GERMANY Citizenship: Germany
Witness:  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Signature  Name:  Address:
Witness:  AP AI. 2017 Date	Signature  Name: SENATE SZUROKI  Address: LANGE MINO R 49377 VECTOR

<u>AAJ&amp;L John</u> Date	Inventor: Tinneke Denayer  Address: Keistraat 71  B-9840 De Pinte  BELGIUM  Citizenship: Belgium
Witness:  Date	Signature  Name:  Address:
Witness:	
Date	Signature
	Name:
	Address: Shathana 66
	- Bigun

<u>FEB 5 2018</u> Date	Inventor: Guy Hermans Address: Handelgemsesteenweg 848 B-9820 Merelbeke BELGIUM Citizenship: Belgium
Witness:  FEIS, 2018  Date	Signature  Name: ADAM COLLIECT  Address: 95 NOLTH STREET, Thrower,  CAMPR. DGESHIRE, UK, CBIS OBB
Witness:  FBRUARY 5 <sup>+11</sup> 2018  Date	Signature  Name: CATHERINE EVERS  Address: HUNDER GEMSESTEENWEG  B-9820 MERFIBEVE 848  BELGIUM